
























GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 29th Revised Page 257
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 28th Revised Page 257
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  September 12, 2000 EFFECTIVE:  September 27, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

6.

6.6

6.6.23

(A)

(B)

(C)

Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Texas

Local Switching - Bundled (EOSB)

  Premium Rate  Nonpremium Rate
 Local Switching  Local Switching
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
    (EOSB)     (EOSB)
$ .0038981 (R)(X)(Z) $ .0017541 (R)(X)(Z)

Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Line

  Premium Rate  Nonpremium Rate
 Local Switching  Local Switching
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
     (EOSU)      (EOSU)

$ .0038981 (R)(X)(Z) $ .0017541 (R)(X)(Z)

Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk

  Premium Rate  Nonpremium Rate
 Local Switching  Local Switching
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
     (EOSU)      (EOSU)

$ .0038981 (R)(X)(Z) $ .0017541 (R)(X)(Z)

Information Surcharge

     Premium Rate    Nonpremium Rate
Information Surcharge Information Surcharge
  Per Access Minute    Per Access Minute

$ .0000000 $ .0000000

Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Voicegrade

     Service Entrance Facility - Entrance Facility -
 Installation Charge  2-Wire Voicegrade  4-Wire Voicegrade
Per Entrance Facility    Monthly Rate        Monthly Rate

$ 200.00  $ 29.80 $ 42.50

(X) Issued pursuant to Special Permission No. 00-087 of the FCC.
(Z) Incorrect rates filed under Transmittal No. 330.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 333.)





GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 11th Revised Page 257.1.1
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 10th Revised Page 257.1.1
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  September 12, 2000 Effective:  September 27, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

6.

6.6

6.6.23

(I)

(J)

(K)

Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Texas (Cont'd)

Dedicated Trunk Port

         End Office         End Office
Dedicated Trunk Port- Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1

   Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel
         (PT8HX)         (PT8JX)

$31.82 (I)(X)(Z)  $12.28

       Access Tandem       Access Tandem
Dedicated Trunk Port- Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1

   Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel
         (PT8KX)         (PT8LX)

$16.15 $5.46

Shared Trunk Port

Shared Trunk Port
Per Access Minute

$.0008612

Shared Multiplexing

Shared Multiplexing
Per Access Minute

$.0000188

(X)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-087 of the FCC.
(Z)  Incorrect rates filed under Transmittal No. 330.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 333.)













GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 12th Revised Page 258
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 11th Revised Page 258
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  November 29, 2000 Effective:  December 2, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

6.

6.6

6.6.24

Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Reserved for Furture Use

(X)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-0114 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 347.)

(T)

(D)(X)

(D)(X)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 7th Revised Page 258.1
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 6th Revised Page 258.1
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  November 29, 2000 Effective:  December 2, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

6.

6.6

6.6.24

Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Reserved for Future Use

(X)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-0114 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 347.)

(T)

(D)(X)

(D)(X)


